

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 7591-7594/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRIYADARSHAN MEHTA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7909-7915/2021 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4092-4094/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.75777/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.75776/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.82663/2022-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR
Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Zain Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Arpan Behl, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avinash Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 7591-7594/2021

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no. 1 to file
counter affidavit.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 7909-7915/2021

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 5 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 4092-4094/2022

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3. However, it is submitted by learned counsel for respondent no. 1 in CA No. 7591-7594/2021 that he will be filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1 in this matter also. Four weeks time is granted to learned counsel to file the same.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar