

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7591-7594/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRIYADARSHAN MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 162652/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 162655/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 163707/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 305/2021 (XVII)

(IA No. 14827/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 14826/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 166/2023 (XVII)

IA No. 4600/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 4598/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

R.P.(C) No. 564-567/2022 in C.A. No. 6444-6447/2021 (XVII)
IA No. 68360/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD)

R.P.(C) No. 563/2022 in C.A. No. 6320/2021 (XVII)
IA No. 69298/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD)

R.P.(C) No. 568/2022 in C.A. No. 6900/2021 (XVII)
IA No. 68355/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD)

C.A. No. 4787-4794/2021 (XVII)

(IA No. 99699/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 99701/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 116669/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4977-4978/2021 (XVII)

(IA No. 105444/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 105448/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 107749/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 889-893/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 15721/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 15720/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 802-804/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 14224/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 14222/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7756-7759/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 144347/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 144346/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7329-7330/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 156368/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 156379/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7188-7190/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 153518/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY AND IA No. 153519/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 531-532/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 2122/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 2121/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 71-77/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 1164/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY AND IA No. 1165/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1986/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 63325/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 63324/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7909-7915/2021 (XVII)

(IA No. 170233/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY AND IA No. 170234/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 4092-4094/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 75776/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY AND IA No. 82663/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR

Ms. Udita Singh, AOR

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Aditi Desai, Adv.
M/S Ads Legal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Unnimaya S, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Avirat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K.kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Pritesh Burad, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Avinash Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Sankalp Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Paritosh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Karan Singh Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR

Mr. Manish Sharma , AOR

Mr. Tushar Thareja, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Ostwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankit, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr. Narayan Laxman Rao, Adv.

Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.
Ms. Bhavna Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Urmila Kar Purkayastha, Adv.

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Ms. Dhanakshi Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, Adv.
Ms. Yugandhra Khanwilkar, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR

Mr. Ankit Vijaywargiya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR
Mr. K Rigved Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Samar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Mohd., Adv.
Mr. Mehul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
For M/s. VKC Law Office

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, list these matters on
17.01.2024.

Parties to complete the pleadings, in the
meantime.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER