

ITEM NO.82

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7591-7594/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRIYADARSHAN MEHTA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7839/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
WITH

C.A. No. 7839/2023 (XVII)

IA No.245188/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.245186/2023-STAY APPLICATION

Date : 25-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Avinash Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 7839/2023

Opportunity of respondent Nos.1 to 4 & 6 to file
counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent No.5 by way of
publication but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar