

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 7591-7594/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRIYADARSHAN MEHTA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 531-532/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 531-532/2023 (XVII)

FOR

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2121/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
2122/2023

FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 224831/2025

IA No. 2122/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 2121/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 224831/2025 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

Date : 11-05-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
M/s Expletus Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Avinash Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Arav Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.224831/2025 is not maintainable and the counsel for
the appellant has withdrawn the same.

IA is disposed of accordingly.

The counsel for the appellant is permitted to file the fresh application to implead the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1.

(IRAMNAZ)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)